
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027851-2023 

Contract

Type IIR Facemasks

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027851
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03cd9c  
Published 21 September 2023, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Email

cppt2procurementteam@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027851-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027851-2023
mailto:cppt2procurementteam@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 13

https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Type IIR Facemasks

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18143000 - Protective gear

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This award is to establish the framework agreement for Type IIR Facemasks and is
divided into two (2) lots. 

The scope of requirements includes but is not limited to the following anticipated Lots:

Lot 1:

• Surgical Type IIR face mask with loops/ties no visor, no anti-fog strip.

Lot 2:

• Surgical Type IIR face mask with loops/ties with no visor and with anti-fogging strip.

• Surgical Type IIR face mask with loops/ties, with visor, with anti-fogging strip.

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 13

Please be advised that this framework agreement will not commit any volume and there is
no guarantee

of any orders. However, the current demand across this category is at circa 14,000,000
eaches per week,

but this is likely to change and thus is only indicative.

This contract will be let for an initial 2 year term, with optional extensions to not exceed 4
years in total.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £260,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Surgical Masks Without Anti-Fog

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18143000 - Protective gear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply Chain Coordination Ltd (SCCL) are award a contract to establish a Framework
Agreement for the supply of Type IIR Surgical Face

Masks.



Page 4 to 13

The lot includes the following product types:

• Surgical Type IIR face mask with loops/ties no visor, no antifog strip.

The products submitted for this framework must meet the specification

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Surgical Masks With Anti-Fog

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18143000 - Protective gear

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply Chain Coordination Ltd (SCCL) are awarding a contract to establish a Framework
Agreement for the supply of Type IIR Surgical Face

Masks.



Page 5 to 13

The lot includes the following product types:

• Surgical Type IIR face mask with loops/ties with no visor and with antifogging

strip.

• Surgical Type IIR face mask with loops/ties, with visor, with antifogging

strip.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018722

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Single Use Fluid-Resistant Surgical Facemasks Type IIR

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 32 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/018722-2023


Page 7 to 13

Bluetree Group

Rotherham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03793442

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Don and Low

Angus

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC005657

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eumar Technology



Page 8 to 13

Hereford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01884830

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Global Health and Safety Ltd.

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09530137

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Globus (shetland) ltd

Lerwick



Page 9 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC149147

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ISOL8 Healthcare Ltd

Ballincollig

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

687076

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meditrade UK Ltd

London

Country



Page 10 to 13

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12559664

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Molnlycke Health Care Ltd

Oldham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03493645

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medline Industries Ltd

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 13

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3238147

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reliance Medical Ltd

Stoke-on-Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5701697

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Richardson Healthcare Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 13

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04190638

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rocialle Healthcare Ltd

Mountain Ash

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11965323

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000,000



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T23:04:52+0000
	TCPDF




